

Date: 10.11.2023

To,
The General Manager,
BSE Limited,
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers
Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai-400001

BSE Scrip Code: 957093

Sub: Submission of Newspaper Advertisement as per Regulation 52(8) of SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

Dear Sir,

Pursuant to the provision of Regulation of 52(8) of SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we are enclosing herewith the copy of published newspaper in the English Newspaper namely Financial Express for Un- Audited Quarterly Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended on 30th September, 2023.

Kindly take the above in your record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully

For Entry India Projects Private Limited

KULDEEP
BHARDWAJ

Digitally signed by
KULDEEP BHARDWAJ
Date: 2023.11.10
16:21:31 +05'30'

Kuldeep Bhardwaj
Company Secretary

Encl: As Above

ENTRY INDIA PROJECTS PRIVATE LIMITED

Regd. Office : D-55, Defence Colony, New Delhi-110024
CIN: U45400DL2008PTC173053, Email: contact@eippl.com

UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE PERIOD ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2023

(Regulation 52 (B), read with Regulation 52 (4), of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 SEBI (LODR Regulations)
(Amount in ₹00 except per share data ratios)

Sl No.	Particulars	Qtr. ended		Corresponding Previous Qtr. ended (September 30, 2022) Un-Audited	Year to date for period ended (September 30, 2023) Un-Audited	Year to date for period ended (September 30, 2022) Un-Audited	Previous Year ended (March 31, 2023) Audited
		September 30, 2023) Un-Audited	June 30, 2023) Un-Audited				
1.	Total Income from Operations	24,066	10,945	14,403	34,562	28,109	60,947
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	17,086	(2,832)	5,313	14,253	693	4,719
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	17,086	(2,832)	5,313	14,253	693	4,719
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	16,593	(2,807)	3,916	13,786	(703)	3,813
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	6,572	(2,807)	3,916	3,766	(703)	(27,792)
6.	Paid up Equity Share Capital	15,531	15,531	15,531	15,531	15,531	15,531
7.	Other Equity	9,34,847	9,28,275	9,58,170	9,34,847	9,58,170	9,31,081
8.	Net worth	7,81,907	7,65,314	7,63,603	7,81,907	7,63,603	7,68,121
9.	Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	2,32,129	3,92,836	4,87,622	2,32,129	4,87,622	4,39,021
10.	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-	-	-	-
11.	Debt Equity Ratio	0.30:1	0.51:1	0.64:1	0.30:1	0.64:1	0.57:1
12.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -						
1.	Basic:	10.68	(1.81)	2.52	8.88	(0.45)	2.46
2.	Diluted:	6.76	(1.14)	1.59	5.62	(0.29)	1.55
13.	Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-	-	-
14.	Debt Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-	-	-
15.	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	0.14	0.09	1.32	0.12	0.77	0.46
16.	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	4.73	0.69	1.82	2.37	1.16	1.22

Note:
1. The above financial results were reviewed and recommended by the Board of Directors at their meetings held on 09.11.2023.
2. The Company is primarily engaged in the business of carrying on the business of construction of residential houses, commercial buildings, flats and buildings etc. and other allied activities. All the activities of the Company revolve around the primary business, as such there are no separate reportable segment.
3. The Limited Review Report of the same has been carried out by the statutory auditor of the Company.
4. The Company has availed a secured loan from ICICI Bank of Rs. 35 Crore (approx.) during the year ending 31.03.2022 against its property. Outstanding amount is Rs. 13.21 Crore as on 31.09.2023.
5. Figures for the previous periods / years have been regrouped / reclassified, wherever necessary to correspond with the current period / years classification / disclosure.
6. Formulae for computation of ratios are as follows:
a) Debt/Equity ratio: Debt/Equity. Debt represents borrowings. Equity includes Equity Share Capital and Other Equity excluding Revaluation Reserve.
b) Debt Service Coverage Ratio: Profit/(Loss) Before Interest and Tax/Interest Expenses Principal Repayment of borrowings made during the period/year.
c) Interest Service Coverage Ratio: Profit/(Loss) Before Interest and Tax/Interest Expenses.
d) Net Worth: Total Equity excluding Other Comprehensive Income, Revaluation Reserve and reserves created out of amalgamation.
For Entry India Projects Private Limited
Sd/-
Madhav Dhir
Director
DIN: 07227587
Place : New Delhi
Date : 09.11.2023

TENNECO FEDERAL-MOGUL GOETZE (INDIA) LIMITED

Regd Off: DLF Prime Towers, 10 Ground Floor, F-79 & 80, Okhla Phase-I, New Delhi-110020
Corp off: 10th Floor, Paras Twin Towers, Tower B, Golf Course Road, Sector 54, Gurugram-122002

Website: www.federalmogulgoetzeindia.net, CIN:L74899DL1954PLC002452, E-mail : investor.grievance@tenneco.com Phone: +91 11 49057597 +91 124 4784530

Statement of standalone and consolidated unaudited financial results for the quarter and half year ended 30 September 2023

Sl No.	Particulars	Standalone						Consolidated					
		Quarter ended 30 September 2023 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30 June 2023 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30 September 2022 (Unaudited)	Year to date 30 September 2023 (Unaudited)	Year to date 30 September 2022 (Unaudited)	Year ended 31 March 2023 (Audited)	Quarter ended 30 September 2023 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30 June 2023 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30 September 2022 (Unaudited)	Year to date 30 September 2023 (Unaudited)	Year to date 30 September 2022 (Unaudited)	Year to date 31 March 2023 (Audited)
1.	Total Income from operations	43,571.28	40,514.62	42,225.41	84,085.90	81,859.13	160,854.23	44,211.70	41,090.40	42,935.07	85,302.10	83,110.80	163,413.87
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	4,794.48	3,740.65	3,485.29	8,535.13	6,008.44	12,896.16	4,670.95	4,076.87	3,538.34	8,747.82	6,393.63	14,104.57
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	4,794.48	3,740.65	3,485.29	8,535.13	6,008.44	12,896.16	4,670.95	4,076.87	3,538.34	8,747.82	6,393.63	14,104.57
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	3,549.94	2,870.56	2,660.93	6,420.50	4,532.50	9,723.17	3,339.02	3,117.84	2,612.00	6,456.86	4,730.24	10,738.26
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising profit for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax))	3,549.94	2,870.56	2,660.93	6,420.50	4,532.50	9,596.85	3,339.02	3,117.84	2,612.00	6,456.86	4,730.24	10,611.01
6.	Equity Share Capital	5,563.21	5,563.21	5,563.21	5,563.21	5,563.21	5,563.21	5,563.21	5,563.21	5,563.21	5,563.21	5,563.21	5,563.21
7.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) Basic (In Rs) :	6.38	5.16	4.78	11.54	8.15	17.48	5.78	5.38	4.45	11.16	8.03	18.13
	Diluted (In Rs) :	6.38	5.16	4.78	11.54	8.15	17.48	5.78	5.38	4.45	11.16	8.03	18.13

Note:
1. The above result is an extract of the detailed format of financial results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulations 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of these Financial Results are available on the website of the company (http://www.federalmogulgoetzeindia.net/web/index.html).
2. The standalone and consolidated unaudited financial results of Federal-Mogul Goetze India Limited (the "Company") and its subsidiary (collectively, the "Group") for the quarter and half year ended 30 September 2023, have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 09 November 2023. The statutory auditors of the Company have expressed an unmodified review conclusion on the standalone unaudited financial results for the quarter and half year ended 30 September 2023.
3. The results have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind-AS) prescribed under section 133 of the companies Act, 2013 and other recognised accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable.

For and on behalf of Board of Directors

Sd/-

(Vinod Kumar Hans)
Managing Director
DIN- 03328309

Date: 09 November 2023
Place: Gurugram

UNIVERSUS PHOTO IMAGINGS LIMITED

CIN : L22222UP2011PLC103611

Regd. Office : 19th K.M., Hapur Bulandshahr Road, P.O. Gulaathi, Bulandshahr (U.P.) - 203408
Corporate Office : Plot No 87, Institutional Area, Sector-32, Gurugram, Haryana - 122001

Unaudited Financial Results For the Quarter and Year Ended 30th September 2023

Rs in lakhs except EPS

Rs in lakhs except EPS

Consolidated						Standalone					
Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended		Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended	
30.09.2023	30.06.2023	30.09.2022	30.09.2022	30.09.2022	31.03.2023	30.09.2023	30.06.2023	30.09.2022	30.09.2022	30.09.2022	31.03.2023
Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
786.00	767.00	1,228.00	1,553.00	2,517.00	4,322.00	786.00	767.00	1,228.00	1,553.00	2,517.00	4,322.00
659.00	1,119.00	324.00	1,778.00	621.00	3,997.00	659.00	1,119.00	324.00	1,778.00	621.00	3,997.00
(4,657.00)	(3,243.00)	(1,123.00)	(7,900.00)	1,863.00	(3,950.00)	659.00	1,119.00	324.00	1,778.00	621.00	3,997.00
(4,822.00)	(3,519.00)	(1,327.00)	(8,341.00)	1,847.00	(4,446.00)	494.00	843.00	120.00	1,337.00	605.00	3,501.00
(4,748.00)	(3,290.00)	1,023.00	(8,038.00)	4,105.00	62.00	494.00	843.00	120.00	1,337.00	605.00	3,500.00
1,095.00	1,095.00	1,095.00	1,095.00	1,095.00	1,095.00	1,095.00	1,095.00	1,095.00	1,095.00	1,095.00	1,095.00
					1,03,704.00						57,475.00
(44.06)	(32.14)	(12.12)	(76.20)	16.87	(40.62)	4.51	7.70	1.09	12.21	5.52	31.98

Notes
1. The Financial Results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and taken on record at the meeting of the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 9th November 2023 and Limited Review of these results has been carried out by the Statutory Auditors of the Company. The statutory auditors have expressed an unmodified audit opinion on these results.
2. These financial results have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind-AS) as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Rule 3 of the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 and relevant amendment rules thereunder.
3. Other financial assets includes Dividend Receivable Rs 17427.59 lakhs from foreign associate company JPF Netherlands BV which was declared during the year 2021-22 and is pending due to shortage of cash flow due to increase in the energy cost in Europe, lower base of sales and production volume, increase in production cost, increase in overheads and the declining of the demand due to the ongoing crises in Europe. In the opinion of the management, the amount is good and recoverable and no provision is required to be made in the books of accounts although there is delay in receipt of amount due to unfavourable conditions.
4. Figures for the previous quarters/period have been regrouped /rearranged wherever required, to make them comparable.

By order of the Board

For Universus Photo Imagings Limited

Sd/-

Shailendra Sinha

(Managing Director)

DIN:08649186

Place : New Delhi

Date : 09.11.2023



Registered Office : 26-27, Mumbai-Pune Road,

Pimpri, Pune 411 018 (India)

Tel : (91) (20) 27506200 | Fax : (91) (20) 27472239

Website : http://www.finolex.com | Email : sales@finolex.com

CIN : L31300MH1967PLC016531

Statement of Standalone & Consolidated Financial results of Finolex Cables Limited for the Quarter and Six months ended 30th September, 2023 Prepared in compliance with the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS)

(Rs. in Crore)

Particulars	Standalone			Consolidated		
	Quarter Ended		Six Months Ended	Quarter Ended		Six Months Ended
	30-Sep-23	30-Sep-22	30-Sep-23	30-Sep-23	30-Sep-22	30-Sep-23
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
1. Total Income from Operations	1,271.98	1,197.00	2,515.04	1,229.27	1,116.61	2,472.33
2. Net Profit Before Tax	217.46	188.23	389.88	176.65	113.61	351.17
3. Net Profit After Tax	165.39	136.72	297.63	154.18	55.37	314.61
4. Total Comprehensive Income	175.15	155.95	319.91	163.10	74.39	336.03
5. Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs. 2/- each)	30.59	30.59	30.59	30.59	30.59	30.59
6. Earnings per Share (of Rs. 2/- each) (Not Annualised)						
(a) Basic (in Rs.) / Share (Not Annualised for quarters)	10.81	8.94	19.46	10.08	3.62	20.57
(b) Diluted (in Rs.) / Share (Not Annualised for quarters)	10.81	8.94	19.46	10.08	3.62	20.57

Note:
The above is an extract of the detailed format for quarter and six months ended financial results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Standalone & Consolidated financial results for the quarter and six months ended 30th September, 2023 are available on the Stock Exchange websites www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and under the Investor Relations section of our website at http://www.finolex.com.

By Order of the Board

Sd/-

Ratnakar Sarve

Executive Director

DIN:09341821

Place : Pune

Date : 9th November, 2023

The most special way to say you care

ARCHIES LIMITED

CIN: L36999HR1990PLC041175

Regd. Office: Plot No. 191-F, Sector-4, I.M.T. Manesar, Gurugram, Haryana-122050

Web: www.archiesonline.com & www.archiesinvestors.in Email: archies@archiesonline.com, Tel: +91 124 4966666

Extract of Unaudited financial results for the Quarter and Half Year ended 30 September 2023

(₹ in Lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter Ended		Half Year		Year Ended
	30.09.2023 Unaudited	30.06.2023 Unaudited	30.09.2022 Unaudited	30.09.2022 Unaudited	
1. Total income from Operations	2219.63	1501.65	2279.75	3721.27	4193.89
2. Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (before Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	93.81	(172.20)	99.68	(78.40)	(75.44)
3. Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	93.81	(172.20)	99.68	(78.40)	(75.44)
4. Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	112.27	(138.72)	69.60	(24.46)	(38.75)
5. Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	113.16	(135.24)	67.18	(22.09)	(43.59)
6. Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face value of ₹ 2/- each)	675.62	675.62	675.62	675.62	675.62
7. Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	-	8,870.71
8. Earning Per Equity Share (of ₹ 2/- each)					
(a) Basic (₹)	0.33	(0.40)	0.21	(0.07)	(0.11)
(b) Diluted (₹)	0.33	(0.40)	0.21	(0.07)	(0.11)

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarter and Half Year Unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarter and Half Year Unaudited Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites viz www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and on the Company's website www.archiesinvestors.in

For and on behalf of the Board

Sd/-

Anil Moolchandani

(Chairman and Managing Director)

DIN- 00022693

Date: 09 November 2023

Place: New Delhi



FINCARE SMALL FINANCE BANK LIMITED

CIN: U67120GJ1995PLC025373

Registered Office: 301-306, 3rd Floor, Abhijeet - V, Opp. Mayor's Bungalow,

Law Garden Road, Mithakhali, Ahmedabad - 380006, Gujarat.

Tel: 1800313313 | E-mail: sbfcompsec@fincarebank.com | Website: https://www.fincarebank.com

NOTICE OF EXTRA ORDINARY GENERAL MEETING

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT AN EXTRAORDINARY GENERAL MEETING (EGM) OF THE MEMBERS OF FINCARE SMALL FINANCE BANK LIMITED ("BANK" or "COMPANY") WILL BE HELD ON FRIDAY, NOVEMBER 24, 2023, AT 5TH FLOOR, BREN MERCURY, KAIKONDANAHALLI, SARJAPUR MAIN ROAD, BENGALURU 560035, KARNATAKA, INDIA AT 12.00 NOON

In compliance of Section 44A of Banking Regulation Act, 1949 ("BR Act, 1949") and Master Direction - Amalgamation of Private Sector Banks, Directions, 2016 ("RBI Master Directions") issued by the Reserve Bank of India and the articles of association of the Bank, Notice is hereby given to the shareholders of